FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

4031

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

0 47 TO COZIOZDOS 114 06	13
Dist Dalpaiguri P.S NO P Year 2023 FIR No. 627/23 Date 24.06	2
(i) Act B E Act Sections 46/CC) (ii) Act	
Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections	
Date From 24. 4. 10. Date 10 Date 10	
Time From	
Time	
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s)	
(c) General Diary Reference : Endy Protos Written / Oral	
Type of Information. Beat No Beat No	
Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance Holly 1.	uni
(b) Address South Colony Bazar, PS-NOP Dist- Jalpaig	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S	
ACT DIAGILA MIDICA	
(a) Name	
(e) Passport No	
(f) Occupation (g) Address NOP PS SPC	
(g) Address No. P	
(g) Address	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	20Mg
1) Monar Singh Sio-LA School	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 17. Manad Singh Slo- Lt Sunil Singh of South color 18. Bazar, PS- NOP, Dist Jalpaighni	
Lyska Complainant / Information	
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Company	
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate	
Total value of properties stolen / involved	
	ret
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	,
FIR Contents (Attach separate sneets, in required). The order which is treated as FIR is reproduced overleaf	24191
of offence(s) as mentioned at item N	o. 3
Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as increased and took up to the investigation / directed. S.I. Arup. Since the taken registered the case and took up to the investigation / directed. S.I. Arup. Since the taken is a second of the property of the prop	k-4P
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and configurate to the complaint of the control of	РУ
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint Informant, addition to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.	
given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost. On the original Station	n
Signature of the Officer-in-Charge,	
of the Complainant / Informant	5
Name: PARTHA SACE	
Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Name: PARTHA SAICE Rank: SI OF Nope OL NOP PSSO T	
OLC NOP PSS	

fhe Officer-In-Charge, New Jalpaiguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate,

Sub: FIR.

With due respect, I am producing herewith 01 (one) arrested accused person namely Monoj Singh(45yrs)S/O Lt Sunil Singh of South Colony Bazar, P.S. NJP, Dist. Jalpaiguri under arrest and the following articles under seizure. The ground of arrest duly been communicated with him.

10 (Ten) bottles of Himalayan Gold Country Spirit 60 UP country Spirit (each bottle 1.

15(fifteen) bottles of Himalayan FATA FATI 70 UP Spirit(each bottle containing 300ml) 2.

I, ASI Dhruba Misra - presently attached with NJP PN under your kind control beg to state that on 24/06/23.06 at 19:05 hrs I received a secret source information that one person namely Monoj Singh(45yrs)S/O Lt Sunil Singh of South Colony Bazar, P.S. NJP, Dist. Jalpaiguri is selling ID liquor illegally at abandoned New South Colony flazar under New Jalpaiguri PS, Dist. Jalpaiguri. Accordingly, I diarized the fact in the General diary vide NJP PS GDR No. 1221 date: 24.06.2023 and informed the fact to you. As per your kind direction and instruction myself along with C/1044 Hari Kherwar, C/453 Uttam Dey all of NJP PS, SPC left for New Jalpaiguri Hospital Road, under New Jalpaiguri PS, Dist. Jalpaiguri to work out the information in hand. At 19:40 hrs we arrived at the shop of Monoj Singh(45yrs)S/O Lt Sunil Singh of South Colony Hazar, P.S. NJP, Dist. Jalpaiguri and being identified by the source I held raid at the Southcolony Bazar where the above noted accused person selling ID Liquior. Accordingly as per the indication of Source I managed to apprehended him. During raid the persons who were taking liquor was able to fled away from the spot. During interrogation he disclosed his identity as noted above and also disclosed that he is selling ID liquor at his shop since long for his illegal gain. On search the above noted I/D liquor recovered from his shop. On demand he failed to produce any documents/licence in respect of store/sale the I/D liquor recovered from his shop. Accordingly, I seized the above noted I/D liquor from his possession under proper seizure list and arrested him under proper memo of arrest and observing all the formalities of arrest. The whole process of search & seizure was made in between 19:45 hrs to 20:25 hrs on 24.06.2023.

Under the above noted fact and circumstances, I, therefore, pray before your kind honour that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be started against the arrested accused namely Monoj Singh(45yrs)S/O Lt Sunil Singh of South Colony Bazar, P.S. NJP, Dist. Jalpaiguri and arrange for its investigation.

Enclo: Seizure List Memo of arrest

Received on 24.06.23 et 21.05h Vide (ADE NO-1224 at 24.06.23 and storted NOP PS Case No- 827/23 al-24-66.23 US-46 ACE) BE Act and Endowsed to SI Mup Singh A HOPPE for ils Inestigation.

ASI-Donlar Mina

(ASI Dhruba Misra)

N.4.P-P5 at-29/06/23